YUAN DEAN SCIENTIFIC CO., LTD. 67D SERIES
Rev: 0  2018/10/31
DC-DC Converter
67D SERIES
15Watt 1.5KV Isolated
2：1 Input Voltage Range
Single & Dual Output
2” x 1”

Current
Efficiency
Capacitor
Load
Vdc
No-
Load
Full
Load Vdc
Full
Load
(mA)
%TYP uF TYP
67D-12S05RNL 9-18 30 1524 5 3000 82 2200
67D-12S09RNL 9-18 30 1470 9 1666 85 1000
67D-12S12RNL 9-18 30 1470 12 1250 85 1000
67D-12S15RNL 9-18 30 1470 15 1000 85 680
67D-12S18RNL 9-18 30 1470 18 833 85 470
67D-12S24RNL 9-18 30 1453 24 625 86 470
67D-12D05RNL 9-18 30 1524 ±5 ±1500 82 ±1000
67D-12D09RNL 9-18 30 1488 ±9 ±833 84 ±470
67D-12D12RNL 9-18 30 1488 ±12 ±625 84 ±470
67D-12D15RNL 9-18 30 1488 ±15 ±500 84 ±330
67D-12D18RNL 9-18 30 1470 ±18 ±416 85 ±220
67D-12D24RNL 9-18 30 1470 ±24 ±312 85 ±220
67D-24S05RNL 18-36 25 744 5 3000 84 3300
67D-24S09RNL 18-36 25 735 9 1666 85 1000
67D-24S12RNL 18-36 25 735 12 1250 85 1000
67D-24S15RNL 18-36 25 726 15 1000 86 680
67D-24S18RNL 18-36 25 726 18 833 86 470
67D-24S24RNL 18-36 25 718 24 625 87 470
67D-24D05RNL 18-36 25 753 ±5 ±1500 83 ±1000
67D-24D09RNL 18-36 25 735 ±9 ±833 85 ±470
67D-24D12RNL 18-36 25 735 ±12 ±625 85 ±470
67D-24D15RNL 18-36 25 735 ±15 ±500 85 ±220
67D-24D18RNL 18-36 25 718 ±18 ±416 87 ±220
67D-24D24RNL 18-36 25 718 ±24 ±312 87 ±220
YUAN DEAN SCIENTIFIC
Temperature Derating Graph
FEATURES：
 15 Watt Package

Current
Efficiency
Capacitor
Load
Vdc No-
Load
Full
Load
Vdc
Full
Load
(mA)
%TYP uF TYP
67D-48S05RNL 36-72 20 372 5 3000 84 3300
67D-48S09RNL 36-72 20 367 9 1666 85 1000
67D-48S12RNL 36-72 20 363 12 1250 86 1000
67D-48S15RNL 36-72 20 359 15 1000 87 680
67D-48S18RNL 36-72 20 359 18 833 87 470
67D-48S24RNL 36-72 20 359 24 625 87 470
67D-48D05RNL 36-72 20 372 ±5 ±1500 84 ±1000
67D-48D09RNL 36-72 20 367 ±9 ±833 85 ±470
67D-48D12RNL 36-72 20 363 ±12 ±625 86 ±470
67D-48D15RNL 36-72 20 359 ±15 ±500 87 ±330
67D-48D18RNL 36-72 20 359 ±18 ±416 87 ±220
67D-48D24RNL 36-72 20 359 ±24 ±312 87 ±220
Part Number
67D  -   12   S   05  R  NL
B C D E
A:Series